



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9052 of 2025

MOHAMMAD YAQOOB KHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<u>04/09/2025</u>	Mr. Abhishek Dahariya, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional A.G. and Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the respondent(s)/State. Learned counsel for the State prays and is granted 02 weeks' time to file reply in the matter. List this case in the week commencing 22nd of September, 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge

ved