

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9052 of 2025****MOHAMMAD YAQOOB KHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

25/02/2026	Mr. Abdul Moin Khan, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer for respondent State. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted time to seek instruction in the matter. List this petition in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-