

WPS No. 9052 of 2025

Order on Board

11/03/2026	Mr. Abdul Moin Khan, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Hari Om Rai, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. After arguing for sometime, learned counsel for petitioner prays for a week's time to file application for amendment in the writ petition. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	--