



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9052 of 2025

MOHAMMAD YAQOOB KHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20.04.2026	Mr. Abdul Moin Khan, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Hari Om Rai, Panel lawyer for the State. Heard on IA No. 02/2026 which is an application for amendment in the writ petition. Pleading made in this application as also the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner is not opposed by learned counsel for respondent-State. On due consideration of submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, IA No. 02/2026 is hereby allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week. Learned counsel for petitioner is also directed to file amended copy of the writ petition. Learned counsel for State may also file additional reply within a period of two weeks. List this case after two weeks. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	

